COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DUKE)	
ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC. FOR (1) AN)	
ADJUSTMENT OF ELECTRIC RATES; (2))	
APPROVAL OF NEW TARIFFS; (3))	Case No. 2022-00372
APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING PRACTICES)	
TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS AND)	
LIABILITIES; AND (4) ALL OTHER)	
REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF)	

SIERRA CLUB'S NOTICE OF CORRECTIONS TO THE DIRECT TESTIMONY OF SARAH SHENSTONE-HARRIS

Pursuant to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's order provided at the hearing in Case No. 2022-00372, Sierra Club hereby provides notice that it is filing Corrected Direct Testimony of Sarah Shenstone-Harris. A complete copy of the public version of the Corrected Direct Testimony of Ms. Shenstone-Harris is attached, which includes the corrections noted below:

- 1. Change "DOEK" to "DEOK" in footnote 27 on page 19.
- 2. Change "Mr. Scott" to "Mr. Park" on page 30 at line 14.
- 3. Replace the reference in footnote 96 on page 51 with the following citation:
 - a. "An Act Relating to Investor-Owned Utilities, S.B. 192 (introduced February 21, 2023, signed by the Kentucky Governor March 23, 2023), *available at* https://apps.legislature.ky.gov/record/23rs/sb192.html."

Dated: May 11, 2023

Of counsel (not licensed in Kentucky):

Kristin A. Henry, Esq. Sierra Club 2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 (415) 977-5716 kristin.henry@sierraclub.org

Kathryn Huddleston Sierra Club 6406 N I-35, Suite 1805 Austin, TX 78752 (713) 714-6384 kate.huddleston@sierraclub.org Respectfully submitted,

Jo + Cluber

Joe F. Childers, Esq. Childers & Baxter PLLC 201 West Short Street Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: (859) 253-9824

Fax: (859) 258-9288 joe@jchilderslaw.com

Counsel for Sierra Club